OP \$65.00 2239748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM554195

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Center-Moeller Products LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayville Engineering Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	715 South Street	
City:	Mayville	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53050	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2239748	LOCK-N-SEAL
Registration Number:	1123586	EASY-GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email:nquintero@foley.comCorrespondent Name:Katherine P. CalifaAddress Line 1:Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600 Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065397-0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. McGinnis
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McGinnis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=20191203102954704#page1.tif source=20191203102954704#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective and entered into as of the date last signed below, by and between Center-Moeller Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability having an address of 990 84th Street, S.W., Byron Center, Michigan 49315 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Mayville Engineering Company, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having an address of 715 South Street, Mayville, Wisconsin 53050 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the marks identified in Schedule A (the "Marks"), including all registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill represented by the Marks, and that portion of the business in connection with which the Marks are and have been used, and all rights of enforcement and recovery for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are and have been used and all rights of enforcement and recovery for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Marks. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver any documents necessary or appropriate to give effect to the intent and terms of this agreement.

This Agreement may be executed in counterpart copies and receipt by facsimile transmission of executed copies will be legally binding.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have, through their duly authorized representatives, executed this Assignment.

710	
By: San By:	Rason

TRADEMARK REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0374

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\;\mathbf{A}}$

Country	Mark	Application No	Reg. No.	Registration Date
United States	LOCK-N-SEAL	75/358490	2239748	4/13/1999
United States	EASY-GRIP	73/071009	1123586	8/7/1979
Canada	EASY-GRIP	0451026	TMA263796	10/30/1981

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0375

4834-3193-7450.1

RECORDED: 12/19/2019